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PROJECT INFORMATION

PROJECT ADDRESS 956 HEYWOOD AVENUE, VICTORIA BC

LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 36 OF LOT 1694, VICTORIA CITY, PLAN 24

ZONING REGULATION R3-AM2

BUILDING CODE BCBC 2018

ZONING ANALYSIS

ALLOWED PROPOSED

SITE AREA MIN 9,902.80 SF [920.00 SM] 6,113.90 SF [568.00 SM]

*AREA PER SURVEY DATED 2017-10-04 BY J.E. ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES

FSR MAX 1.20 (7,336.68 SF [681.60 SM] 1.196 (7,310.51 SF [679.17 SM])

SITE COVERAGE MAX 0.40 (2,445.56 SF [227.20 SM]) 0.64 (3,911.78 SF [363.42 SM])

OPEN SITE SPACE MIN 0.60 (3,668.34 SF [340.80 SM]) 0.32 (1,983.36 SF [184.26 SM])

*LANDSCAPED DECKS ABOVE ENCLOSED SPACES 0.08 (494.43 SF [45.93 SM])

*TOTAL PROPOSED OPEN SITE SPACE 0.40 (2,477.79 SF [230.19 SM])

FRONT YARD OPEN SPACE 857.50 SF [79.66 SM]

HEIGHT OF BUILDING MAX 39.37' [12.00M] 44'-3" [13.49M]

AVERAGE GRADE 26.22' [7.99M]

NO. OF STOREYS MAX 4 4

NO. OF PARKING STALLS MIN 1.3/UNIT (8) 6

NO. OF BICYCLE PARKING 6 + 6-RACK 8 + 6-RACK

*MIN 1 LONG-TERM PER UNIT + 6-RACK SHORT-TERM AT BUILDING  ENTRANCE

*MIN 1 LONG-TERM PER UNIT + 6-RACK SHORT-TERM AT BUILDING  ENTRANCE

BUILDING SETBACKS

ALLOWED PROPOSED

FRONT YARD SETBACK 34.45' [10.50M] 21.75' [6.63M]

REAR YARD SETBACK 19.69' [6.00M] 12.44' [3.79M]

REAR YARD PARKING PROJECTION 5.00' [1.52M]

SIDE YARD SETBACK 19.69' [6.00M] 4.50' [1.37M]

RESIDENTIAL USE DETAILS

NO. OF UNITS 6

GROUND ORIENTED UNITS 0

UNIT AREAS SECOND LEVEL (201) / 2 BEDROOM 1,131.51 SF [105.12 SM]

*MEASURED FROM INT. SECOND LEVEL (202) / 2 BEDROOM 1,131.51 SF [105.12 SM]

FACE OF EXT. WALLS THIRD LEVEL (301) / 2 BEDROOM 1,131.51 SF [105.12 SM]

THIRD LEVEL (302) / 2 BEDROOM 1,131.51 SF [105.12 SM]

FOURTH LEVEL (401) / 2 BEDROOM 1,309.73 SF [121.68 SM]

FOURTH LEVEL (402) / 2 BEDROOM 1,309.73 SF [121.68 SM]
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SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATIONS

BCBC 2018 PART 3 DIVISION B TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

EAST ELEVATION (UP TO THIRD LEVEL CEILING)

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE: 418.54 SF [38.88 SM]

LIMITING DISTANCE: 18'-8 1/4" [5.70 M]

ALLOWABLE OPENINGS: 100% (418.54 SF [38.88 SM])

PROPOSED OPENINGS: 63% (262.85 SF [24.42 SM])

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS: 1 HR FIRE RATING

COMBUSTIBLE OR NON-COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION

NON-COMBUSTIBLE CLADDING

EAST ELEVATION (FOURTH LEVEL)

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE: 204.93 SF [19.03 SM]

LIMITING DISTANCE: 12'-5 1/4" [3.79 M]

ALLOWABLE OPENINGS: 93% (190.58 SF [17.71 SM])

PROPOSED OPENINGS: 64% (131.42 SF [12.21 SM])
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BCBC 2018 PART 3 DIVISION B TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

SOUTH ELEVATION

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE: 2526.56 SF [234.73 SM]

LIMITING DISTANCE: 4'-6" [1.37 M]

ALLOWABLE OPENINGS: 14% (353.72 SF [32.86 SM])

PROPOSED OPENINGS: 12% (319.00 SF [26.64 SM])
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